

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5932 of 2018**

=====

SEJALBEN GOPALBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,3,4,5,6

MR.KSHITIJ AMIN STANDING COUNSEL for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR. L.B.DABHI APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA**Date : 27/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on **14.09.2018**. Mr.L.B.Dahi, learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of respondent no.1 and Mr. Kshitij Amin, learned Standing Counsel waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of respondent no.2

Mr. Chetan K.Pandya, learned advocate appearing for the applicants is directed to handover the papers to Mr. Kshitij Amin, learned Standing Counsel and learned APP.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants.

Direct service is permitted.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

MANOJ KUMAR