

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5932 of 2018

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5932 of 2018**

=====

SEJALBEN GOPALBHAI SHAH & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called for hearing, learned Advocate for respondent No.2 was absent. Issue notice to respondent No.2, as well as to learned Advocate for respondent No.2, returnable on 27.11.2025.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)