

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5932 of 2018

=====

SEJALBEN GOPALBHAI SHAH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 27/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh Kanani appears and states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the Original Complainant and prays for time. At his request, S.O. to 30.01.2026.

Registry to accept the Vakalatnama of learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh Kanani and place it on record.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA