

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5932 of 2018
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5932 of 2018

=====

SEJALBEN GOPALBHAI SHAH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

On the joint requests of the learned advocates for the respective parties, list the matter on ***05.05.2026***.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni